
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Tuesday, 08 March 2022

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MORT FOR SHORT Last start winner CAS, 17/02/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 1P 4/1/2B. Northfield 540585 5/4195

 2 COUNTRY DOUBLE Last start winner GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 1P 6P 4P 4/1/2D. Casey 526154 10/3192

 3 GO BANANAS Last start winner GRA, 26/02/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 6P 4/1/2S. Kempshall 529919 6/5165

 4 DOUBLE DISPLAY Last start winner GRA, 26/02/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 5P 4/1/2E. Harris 525207 6/5135

 5 AKAROA Dropping in grade CAS, 17/02/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 5P 4/1/2B. Northfield 539159 7/5204

 6 SEDUCTIVE AVATAR Weighted points score BGC, 21/02/2022, R5, 2 1P 6C 2P 4/1/1T. Barton 521114 10/3194

 7 DALEY MAGIC Last start winner GRA, 19/02/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2C. Gardoll 529626 5/2225

 8 THAI WARRIOR Last start winner GRA, 26/02/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4C. Gardoll 542833 1/0129

 9 FLICK THE JOKER Last start winner GRA, 26/02/2022, R2, P 1P 7P (FEL)P 5/4W. Kempshall 540924 1/088

 10 PERFECT NANGAR 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 26/02/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1R. Bender 525551 11/6258

 11 WICKED RED Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1N. Goodwin 525758 9/8219

 12 BACK AND FORTH Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 6P 5/2F. Geary 538622 3/2183

 13 JERICHO TUCK Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 5/2A. Taylor 530456 7/2183

 14 DOUBLE KLATCHES Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 3P 5/1S. Kempshall 528673 11/6159

 15 ZIPPING THUNDER Last start placegetter GRA, 26/02/2022, R9, P 3P 7P (FEL)P 5/1T. Duncan 538800 5/3138

 16 OUR SASSY NYRAH Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 3P 5/2D. Bates 526992 3/2129

 17 TRUMP'S BLUFF Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3L. Purnell 531824 2/1117

 18 HISTORY Last start Provincial winner GRA, 06/02/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4B. Northfield 537772 3/0256

 19 GORGONZOLA Dropping in grade LIS, 22/02/2022, R8, P 1M 4P 7P 5/1P. Lavis 499311 7/5170

 20 MIDNIGHT DIESEL Dropping in grade LIS, 22/02/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 1P 5/1T. Duncan 528439 9/8165

 21 RUTHLESS RUNNER Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4S. Keep 547168 2/0234

 22 VICMYSTER Weighted points score LIS, 01/02/2022, R9, P (FEL)P 2P 2P 5/1F. Geary 523730 4/3213

 23 STEEL GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 13/02/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3P. Lavis 539069 3/1192

 24 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 2/1174

 25 PHANTOM MENACE Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 4P 5/2S. Kempshall 542248 3/2174

 26 JIMARY CRICKET Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R4, M 3M 4P 2M 5/1B. Northfield 500848 12/10166

 27 KULU HONEY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3J. Clarson 529863 3/1156

 28 TIPPING Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 3P 5/1J. Gallaway 526381 8/3156

 29 BUNDY STAR 1 Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 1Y 5/2D. Clarson 531175 5/2143
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 30 SMOOTH HEAVEN 2 Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4J. Clarson 533449 1/0135

 31 TOBIAS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R8, Y 3Y 2Y 1Y 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 2/0133

 32 KULU FLY BY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 1P 5/3J. Clarson 526367 2/1132

 33 HEATHCOTE RAMS Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3L. Walker 527546 4/1126

 34 GO FORWARD MAY Weighted points score GRA, 13/02/2022, R11, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4L. Purnell 534217 1/0123

 35 MIX Weighted points score CAS, 13/01/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1M. O'Brien 529765 4/3120

 36 BUNDY ROCKET 1 Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 6Y 5/2D. Clarson 531173 6/2116

 37 DANDY GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 6P 5/2P. Lavis 539068 3/2114

 38 BRUNELLO Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R4, M 2M 5P 7P 5/3P. Lavis 499310 4/1106

 39 SLY GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 13/02/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 8P 5/1P. Lavis 494091 8/6105

 40 PLEASE FIND WORK Weighted points score BGC, 23/02/2022, R4, 2 7P 7P 3P 5/4T. Prado 544096 1/0105

 41 MAGIC CHARM Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 1P 5/4S. Casey 525584 1/0103

 42 SPEEDY BONUS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1E. Harris 522079 4/3102

 43 SO DRAMATIC Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4T. Duncan 542474 1/0102

 44 HAITHAM BALE 2 Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4A. Bunney 529698 1/099

 45 RALPH MOUTH Weighted points score GRA, 06/02/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 5P 5/4E. Harris 545300 1/087

 46 KULU MIRACLE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 526363 2/184

 47 ONE VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2L. Purnell 507685 3/254
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 1 DALEY MAGIC Last start winner GRA, 19/02/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2C. Gardoll 529626 5/2225

 2 THAI WARRIOR Last start winner GRA, 26/02/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4C. Gardoll 542833 1/0129

 3 FLICK THE JOKER Last start winner GRA, 26/02/2022, R2, P 1P 7P (FEL)P 5/4W. Kempshall 540924 1/088

 4 PERFECT NANGAR 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 26/02/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1R. Bender 525551 11/6258

 5 WICKED RED Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1N. Goodwin 525758 9/8219

 6 BACK AND FORTH Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 6P 5/2F. Geary 538622 3/2183

 7 JERICHO TUCK Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 5/2A. Taylor 530456 7/2183

 8 DOUBLE KLATCHES Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 3P 5/1S. Kempshall 528673 11/6159

 9 ZIPPING THUNDER Last start placegetter GRA, 26/02/2022, R9, P 3P 7P (FEL)P 5/1T. Duncan 538800 5/3138

 10 OUR SASSY NYRAH Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 3P 5/2D. Bates 526992 3/2129

 11 TRUMP'S BLUFF Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3L. Purnell 531824 2/1117

 12 HISTORY Last start Provincial winner GRA, 06/02/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4B. Northfield 537772 3/0256

 13 GORGONZOLA Dropping in grade LIS, 22/02/2022, R8, P 1M 4P 7P 5/1P. Lavis 499311 7/5170

 14 MIDNIGHT DIESEL Dropping in grade LIS, 22/02/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 1P 5/1T. Duncan 528439 9/8165

 15 RUTHLESS RUNNER Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4S. Keep 547168 2/0234

 16 VICMYSTER Weighted points score LIS, 01/02/2022, R9, P (FEL)P 2P 2P 5/1F. Geary 523730 4/3213

 17 STEEL GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 13/02/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3P. Lavis 539069 3/1192

 18 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 2/1174

 19 PHANTOM MENACE Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 4P 5/2S. Kempshall 542248 3/2174

 20 JIMARY CRICKET Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R4, M 3M 4P 2M 5/1B. Northfield 500848 12/10166

 21 KULU HONEY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3J. Clarson 529863 3/1156

 22 TIPPING Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 3P 5/1J. Gallaway 526381 8/3156

 23 BUNDY STAR 1 Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 1Y 5/2D. Clarson 531175 5/2143

 24 SMOOTH HEAVEN 2 Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4J. Clarson 533449 1/0135

 25 TOBIAS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R8, Y 3Y 2Y 1Y 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 2/0133

 26 KULU FLY BY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 1P 5/3J. Clarson 526367 2/1132

 27 HEATHCOTE RAMS Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3L. Walker 527546 4/1126

 28 GO FORWARD MAY Weighted points score GRA, 13/02/2022, R11, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4L. Purnell 534217 1/0123

 29 MIX Weighted points score CAS, 13/01/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1M. O'Brien 529765 4/3120

 30 BUNDY ROCKET 1 Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 6Y 5/2D. Clarson 531173 6/2116

 31 DANDY GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 6P 5/2P. Lavis 539068 3/2114
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 32 BRUNELLO Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R4, M 2M 5P 7P 5/3P. Lavis 499310 4/1106

 33 SLY GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 13/02/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 8P 5/1P. Lavis 494091 8/6105

 34 PLEASE FIND WORK Weighted points score BGC, 23/02/2022, R4, 2 7P 7P 3P 5/4T. Prado 544096 1/0105

 35 MAGIC CHARM Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 1P 5/4S. Casey 525584 1/0103

 36 SPEEDY BONUS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1E. Harris 522079 4/3102

 37 SO DRAMATIC Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4T. Duncan 542474 1/0102

 38 HAITHAM BALE 2 Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4A. Bunney 529698 1/099

 39 RALPH MOUTH Weighted points score GRA, 06/02/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 5P 5/4E. Harris 545300 1/087

 40 KULU MIRACLE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 526363 2/184

 41 ONE VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2L. Purnell 507685 3/254
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 1 EXIT PARKING Last start placegetter GRA, 26/02/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 5Y M/1M. Knowles 540953 0/078

 2 SUDDEN IMPULSE Last start placegetter GRA, 26/02/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 8P M/1M. Ellis 537446 0/068

 3 POLARIZER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 02/12/2021, R3, P 4P 2P M/1S. Kempshall 544037 0/0101

 4 KEEP ON CRUISING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 27/01/2022, R1, P 6P 2P 5P M/1T. Lockhart 538653 0/074

 5 GLENREAGH SPUD 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 19/02/2022, R1, Y 5Y 3Y 8P M/1G. Streatfield 541454 0/062

 6 ANGEL GAMBLER First start M/1P. Lavis 539061 0/00

 7 FRED PHITLER Unplaced after 1 start LIS, 15/02/2022, R1, P 4P M/1S. Keep 544988 0/058

 8 AWESOME ORSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/01/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 5P M/1C. Smith 541633 0/084

 9 ROBELL SKYLA Weighted points score LIS, 25/01/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 4P M/1B. Ellis 542706 0/068

 10 BROOKLYN RIPPLE Weighted points score LIS, 01/02/2022, R1, P 6P 5P M/1M. Lalicz 548516 0/048

 11 PRETTY PARK Weighted points score CAS, 13/01/2022, R2, P 8P 6P M/1M. Knowles 540950 0/035
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 1 APACHE DON Weighted points score GRA, 13/02/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 1P 1/1F. Hancock 528876 16/14357

 2 ORSON LAURIE Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 1P 1/1E. Harris 541435 9/8345

 3 EPIPHANY Weighted points score TOW, 11/12/2021, R7, 6 5P 7P 3P 1/2B. Northfield 539154 8/7282

 4 DIAMOND JILL Dropping in grade GRA, 26/02/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 4P 2/1/2F. Hancock 532595 9/8279

 5 MIA MAGIC Dropping in grade BGC, 12/01/2022, R10, 2 5P 3P 5P 2/1/2J. Cutlack 532726 11/6240

 6 ZANTI GRACIE Last start placegetter GRA, 26/02/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 4P 3/1/1F. Jamieson 507637 24/22273

 7 LOUIS RUMBLE Weighted points score BGC, 10/02/2022, R8, 1 8C 3C 1C 3/1/2S. Kavanagh 530584 24/4368

 8 KERMADEC Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 1P 3/1/1J. King 526384 6/5177
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 1 DIXIE KATH Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R5, P 2P 7P 4P 4/1/1J. Corrigan 539586 7/5138

 2 JIMARY SPITFIRE Weighted points score BGC, 17/02/2022, R10, 1 3C 3P 1C 4/1/2M. Ross 507478 9/7280

 3 PERFECT NANGAR 2 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 11/4258

 4 JIMARY STAR Weighted points score BGC, 17/02/2022, R2, 1 1C 7P 6C 4/1/1M. Ross 507480 12/7199

 5 MAGIC SPRY Last start Provincial winner GRA, 19/02/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 4P 5/1J. Antonelli 529624 6/3207

 6 UNDIVIDED Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 1P 5/4E. Harris 541429 5/0201

 7 LAPORTE Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 6P 5/2S. Attwater 523432 5/2174

 8 BUNDY STAR 2 Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 1Y 5/4D. Clarson 531175 5/0143

 9 DANISH PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R2, Y 2Y 2Y 3Y 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0128

 10 RAM'S BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 7P 5/3E. Harris 525209 6/1117

 11 BUNDY ROCKET 2 Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 6Y 5/3D. Clarson 531173 6/1116

 12 DOUBLE BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 4P 5/3E. Harris 525206 6/1105

 13 SPEEDY BONUS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4E. Harris 522079 4/0102
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 1 PAN'S PRIORITY Last start Provincial winner LIS, 01/02/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4M. Ross 547099 1/0151

 2 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4K. Mackay 541451 2/0174

 3 KID TYSON Weighted points score GRA, 06/02/2022, R12, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4F. Hancock 532599 1/0159

 4 KULU HONEY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3J. Clarson 529863 3/1156

 5 OUR MISTY GIRL Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4A. Bunney 528245 1/0142

 6 SMOOTH HEAVEN 1 Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4J. Clarson 533449 1/0135

 7 TOBIAS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R8, Y 3Y 2Y 1Y 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 2/0133

 8 KULU FLY BY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4J. Clarson 526367 2/0132

 9 DANISH PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R2, Y 2Y 2Y 3Y 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0128

 10 UNIDENTIFIED Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4L. Walker 538085 1/0105

 11 HAITHAM BALE 1 Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4A. Bunney 529698 1/099

 12 KULU MIRACLE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4J. Clarson 526363 2/084

 13 SYMI FORTUNA Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3K. Mackay 541452 3/181

 14 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4M. Knowles 522913 3/078

 15 OUR NEWS Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2022, R6, Y 2Y 8P 7P 5/4M. Donohue 534911 3/078
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 1 MITCHELL STREET Last start Provincial winner MAT, 28/02/2022, R10, P 1P 1C 3C 1/1J. Cutlack 521480 24/19298
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 1 MR. BARROW Weighted points score BGC, 24/02/2022, R7, 1 7C 1C 5C 3/1/2F. Hancock 532597 8/7246
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 1 GLENREAGH SPUD 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 19/02/2022, R1, Y 5Y 3Y 8P M/1G. Streatfield 541454 0/062

 2 JIMARY EVEREST Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 26/12/2021, R7, P 5P M/1M. Ross 547105 0/050

 3 AWESOME ORSON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/01/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 5P M/1C. Smith 541633 0/084
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